%kf | Board of Retirement Regular Meeting

Sacramento County Employees’ Retirement System

Agenda Item 5
MEETING DATE: November 20, 2019

SUBJECT: Ratification of Service Retirement Applications -
October 2019
Deliberation Receive
SUBMITTED FOR: _X__Consent ____and Action ____and File
RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the Board ratify service retirement applications that were finalized in October
2019.

PURPOSE

This item contributes to the Board’s effective oversight of the retirement system and ensures
consistent application of retirement law.

ATTACHMENT

e Finalized Retirement Applications for October 2019

Prepared by:

IS/

Mario Sierras
Chief Benefits Officer

Reviewed by:

IS/

Eric Stern
Chief Executive Officer



Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System -

Finalized Retirement Applications for 10/1/2019 to 10/31/2019

Last Name

Barclay
Basquez
Brun
Calles
Campbell
Chaney
Clark
Clark
Cooley
Crowl|
Davis

De La Cruz
Dryden
Gobel
Gregory
Haley
Kirkpatrick
Kobold
Lacayo
Larose
Leahy
Lenhardt
Linthicum
Lucia
Nickel
Norman
Padovan
Ralston
Ramos
Riley
Rzeznik
Santens
Scales
Sharp

Souza

First Name

Marcia
Brian
Barry
Rodney
Leslie
Thomas
Jill
Kathleen
Darrell
William
Maria
Elena
Sandra
John
Denise
Mark
James
Douglas
Mathew
Laree
Sandra
Lauri
Randall
Kathleen
Cynthia
vy
Shannon
Michael
Adriana
Patricia
Debra
Mark
Joanna
Michael

Steven

Friday, November 08, 2019

Retire Date

09/20/2019
08/29/2019
09/07/2019
09/06/2019
08/31/2019
09/12/2019
09/09/2019
09/23/2019
08/10/2019
09/28/2019
09/14/2019
09/28/2019
09/13/2019
08/05/2019
08/15/2019
09/20/2019
09/14/2019
08/22/2019
08/02/2019
09/07/2019
09/14/2019
09/11/2019
09/30/2019
09/25/2019
09/07/2019
10/02/2019
09/03/2019
09/19/2019
08/09/2019
09/14/2019
09/07/2019
09/28/2019
09/13/2019
09/26/2019
09/04/2019

Entered In

Payroll Department

10/24/2019 Superior Court

10/29/2019 Sheriff

10/11/2019 General Services

10/09/2019 Technology

10/07/2019 Development and Code Services
10/28/2019 Airports

10/28/2019 Health and Human Services
10/30/2019 Human Assistance

10/02/2019 Transportation

10/30/2019 Transportation

10/11/2019 Superior Court

10/30/2019 Health Services

10/30/2019 Child, Family and Adult Services
10/30/2019 Retirement Administration
10/02/2019 Sheriff

10/28/2019 General Services

10/29/2019 Child, Family and Adult Services
10/02/2019 Waste Management & Recycling
10/28/2019 Child, Family and Adult Services
10/11/2019 SETA

10/29/2019 Environmental Mgmt Dept
10/29/2019 Sheriff

10/30/2019 Health and Human Services
10/30/2019 Human Assistance

10/11/2019 Sheriff

10/30/2019 Health Services

10/09/2019 Probation

10/28/2019 Sheriff

10/07/2019 Superior Court

10/24/2019 Superior Court

10/28/2019 Human Assistance

10/30/2019 General Services

10/24/2019 Health and Human Services
10/30/2019 Human Assistance

10/11/2019 Technology

Current Plan

Miscellaneous Tier Il
Safety Tier |

Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Safety Tier |l

Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Safety Tier Il

Safety Tier |l

Miscellaneous Tier Il
Safety Tier Il

Safety Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier llI

Miscellaneous Tier Il

Report Generated on: 11/8/2019

Service
Credit (Yrs.)

30.4
31.3
18
12.5
16.5
13.7
10.6
13.6
34
26.5
34.2
15.6
16.5
15.5
4.8
15.4
16.6
18.4
17.7
19.4
25.5
7.2
1.4
6.9
32.6
25.6
19.2
21.2
12.8
15
34.2
20.4
5.5
20.5
14.2
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Last Name

Spano
Spencer
Star
Thompson
Tinsley
Tomkiw
Vigil

Voss
West

Zornes

Summary Data for Period:

First Name

Paula
Michael
Keven
Kristina
Renita
Bohdan
Annita
Laurie
Kathleen

Laurie

Total Retirements:

Friday, November 08, 2019

Retire Date

10/13/2019
09/07/2019
08/01/2019
09/07/2019
08/23/2019
09/01/2019
09/07/2019
09/07/2019
08/10/2019
09/18/2019

Entered In
Payroll

10/30/2019
10/11/2019
10/07/2019
10/11/2019
10/10/2019
10/11/2019
10/09/2019
10/09/2019
10/29/2019
10/11/2019

45 Average Age at Retirement:

Department

Public Defender

Development and Code Services
District Attorney

Probation

Child, Family and Adult Services
Correctional Health Services
Child Support Services

District Attorney

Personnel Services

District Attorney

Yrs. Average Service:

18

Current Plan

Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier llI
Miscellaneous Tier IlI
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Miscellaneous Tier Il
Safety Tier |

Miscellaneous Tier Il

Miscellaneous Tier Il

Service
Credit (Yrs.)

20.3
24.1

4.4
27.1
13.1

7.4
17.9
30.6
23.6

3.9
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