

## **Board of Retirement Regular Meeting**

**Sacramento County Employees' Retirement System** 

				Agenda Item 5
MEETING DATE:	November 20, 20	19		
SUBJECT:	Ratification of October 2019	Service	Retirement	Applications -
SUBMITTED FOR:	X Consent	_	iberation Action	Receive and File
RECOMMENDATION				
Staff recommends the E 2019.	Board ratify service ret	irement app	lications that we	re finalized in October
<u>PURPOSE</u>				
This item contributes to consistent application of		e oversight o	of the retirement	system and ensures
<u>ATTACHMENT</u>				
<ul> <li>Finalized Retirer</li> </ul>	nent Applications for C	October 2019	9	
Prepared by:				
/S/				
Mario Sierras Chief Benefits Officer				
Reviewed by:				
/S/				
Eric Stern Chief Executive Officer				

Last Name	First Name	Retire Date	Entered In Payroll	Department	Current Plan	Service Credit (Yrs.)
Barclay	Marcia	09/20/2019	10/24/2019	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier III	30.4
Basquez	Brian	08/29/2019	10/29/2019	Sheriff	Safety Tier I	31.3
Brun	Barry	09/07/2019	10/11/2019	General Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	18
Calles	Rodney	09/06/2019	10/09/2019	Technology	Miscellaneous Tier III	12.5
Campbell	Leslie	08/31/2019	10/07/2019	Development and Code Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	16.5
Chaney	Thomas	09/12/2019	10/28/2019	Airports	Miscellaneous Tier III	13.7
Clark	Jill	09/09/2019	10/28/2019	Health and Human Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	10.6
Clark	Kathleen	09/23/2019	10/30/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	13.6
Cooley	Darrell	08/10/2019	10/02/2019	Transportation	Miscellaneous Tier III	34
Crowl	William	09/28/2019	10/30/2019	Transportation	Miscellaneous Tier III	26.5
Davis	Maria	09/14/2019	10/11/2019	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier III	34.2
De La Cruz	Elena	09/28/2019	10/30/2019	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	15.6
Dryden	Sandra	09/13/2019	10/30/2019	Child, Family and Adult Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	16.5
Gobel	John	08/05/2019	10/30/2019	Retirement Administration	Miscellaneous Tier III	15.5
Gregory	Denise	08/15/2019	10/02/2019	Sheriff	Safety Tier II	4.8
Haley	Mark	09/20/2019	10/28/2019	General Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	15.4
Kirkpatrick	James	09/14/2019	10/29/2019	Child, Family and Adult Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	16.6
Kobold	Douglas	08/22/2019	10/02/2019	Waste Management & Recycling	Miscellaneous Tier III	18.4
Lacayo	Mathew	08/02/2019	10/28/2019	Child, Family and Adult Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	17.7
Larose	Laree	09/07/2019	10/11/2019	SETA	Miscellaneous Tier III	19.4
Leahy	Sandra	09/14/2019	10/29/2019	Environmental Mgmt Dept	Miscellaneous Tier III	25.5
Lenhardt	Lauri	09/11/2019	10/29/2019	Sheriff	Miscellaneous Tier III	7.2
Linthicum	Randall	09/30/2019	10/30/2019	Health and Human Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	1.4
Lucia	Kathleen	09/25/2019	10/30/2019	Human Assistance	Safety Tier II	6.9
Nickel	Cynthia	09/07/2019	10/11/2019	Sheriff	Safety Tier II	32.6
Norman	lvy	10/02/2019	10/30/2019	Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	25.6
Padovan	Shannon	09/03/2019	10/09/2019	Probation	Safety Tier II	19.2
Ralston	Michael	09/19/2019	10/28/2019	Sheriff	Safety Tier II	21.2
Ramos	Adriana	08/09/2019	10/07/2019	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier III	12.8
Riley	Patricia	09/14/2019	10/24/2019	Superior Court	Miscellaneous Tier III	15
Rzeznik	Debra	09/07/2019	10/28/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	34.2
Santens	Mark	09/28/2019	10/30/2019	General Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	20.4
Scales	Joanna	09/13/2019	10/24/2019	Health and Human Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	5.5
Sharp	Michael	09/26/2019	10/30/2019	Human Assistance	Miscellaneous Tier III	20.5
Souza	Steven	09/04/2019	10/11/2019	Technology	Miscellaneous Tier III	14.2

			Entered In			Service
Last Name	First Name	Retire Date	Payroll	Department	Current Plan	Credit (Yrs.)
Spano	Paula	10/13/2019	10/30/2019	Public Defender	Miscellaneous Tier III	20.3
Spencer	Michael	09/07/2019	10/11/2019	Development and Code Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	24.1
Star	Keven	08/01/2019	10/07/2019	District Attorney	Miscellaneous Tier III	4.4
Thompson	Kristina	09/07/2019	10/11/2019	Probation	Miscellaneous Tier III	27.1
Tinsley	Renita	08/23/2019	10/10/2019	Child, Family and Adult Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	13.1
Tomkiw	Bohdan	09/01/2019	10/11/2019	Correctional Health Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	7.4
Vigil	Annita	09/07/2019	10/09/2019	Child Support Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	17.9
Voss	Laurie	09/07/2019	10/09/2019	District Attorney	Safety Tier I	30.6
West	Kathleen	08/10/2019	10/29/2019	Personnel Services	Miscellaneous Tier III	23.6
Zornes	Laurie	09/18/2019	10/11/2019	District Attorney	Miscellaneous Tier III	3.9

## <u>Summary Data for Period:</u>

Total Retirements: 45 Average Age at Retirement: Yrs. Average Service: 18